Accessories, disposables and
software options

ulrich medical® contrast media injectors for MRl and CT

The simple
ordering overview
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ulricheasyINJECT MRI contrast media injector

Accessories Product number

Convenience package XD 10500
consisting of waste bin, tray and media rod

Drip cup XD 10740
Packaging unit (PU) 5 items

/lfﬁ/( 3

ulricheasyINJECT Adapter ring for small bottles XD 10741 s
PU 100 items / E?l
For contrast media bottles with bottle neck '

24 h diameter of 21 mm for adapting to an 1

Easy-Click-Cassette holder | contrast media spike

¢ - 1 Pair of holding arms SPO02808-ET

Bottle holder multiuse SP001612-ET

Power cable extension XD 2068-00 IEC
50m

Power supply cable

= Power supply cable CEE 7 Europe 2.0 m XD 2068-01
= Power supply cable BS1363 GB 2.0 m XD 2068-02
= Power supply cable GB2099 CN 2.0 m XD 2068-03
= Power supply cable NBR14136 BR 2.5 m XD 2068-04
= Power supply cable SANS164 RSA 1.5 m XD 2068-05
= Power supply cable NEMA5-15 US 3.0 m XD 2068-06
= Power supply cable SEV Type 12 CH2.5m XD 2068-07
= Power supply cable CEI 23-50 ITA 1.5 m XD 2068-08
= Power supply cable AS3112 AUS 2.0 m XD 2068-09

Accessories, disposables and software options



MRI contrast media injector

Disposables

Easy-Click-Cassette Max. 3™

24 h, PU 40 items

= With holder s for contrast media bottles with
a bottle neck diameter of 21 mm

= With holder | for contrast media bottles with
a bottle neck diameter of 33 mm

Easy-Click-Cassette Max. 3™ - flex

24 h, PU 40 items

Spike for CT (CM/NaCl), MRI (NaCl),

PU 30 items

Spike for MRI (CM) — holder |

With holder | for contrast media bottles with
a bottle neck diameter of 33 mm, PU 30
items

Spike for MRI (CM) — holder s

With holder s for contrast media bottles with
a bottle neck diameter of 21 mm, PU 30
items

Patient tubing
PU 100 items

= 250 cm

= 320 cm

Patient tubing system

For the use of pre-filled contrast media syringes
PU 50 items

Consisting of

= Patient tubing connector (XD 10703)

= Patient tubing 320 cm (XD 2045)

Product number

XD 10710

XD 10711

XD 10716
XD 10704

XD 10705

XD 10706

XD 10701
XD 10702

XD 10707

™
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24 h

Accessories, disposables and software options
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ulricheasyINJECT MRI contrast media injector

Software options

Max 3™
software package

Same patient

GAX 3
ﬁZy\NAECT CM-Select

24 h

Vein-check

** see instructions for use Max 3™

Accessories, disposables and software options

Product number

XD 10600

XD 10630

XD 10640

XD 10650

Consisting of CM-Select, Same patient and
Vein-check

Multiple examinations on a patient without
changing patient tubing

= Careful selection of a second contrast
medium (two different contrast media are
available simultaneously)

Possibility to change the type of contrast
medium on the media slots by means of
NaCl rinsing (no need to change the Easy-
Click-Cassette)**

Checking the correct position of the cannula
in the patient



MRI contrast media injector

Accessories

Convenience package
Consisting of waste bin, tray and media rod

Drip cup
PU 5 items

Adapter ring for small bottles

PU 100 items

For contrast media bottles with bottle neck
diameter of 21 mm for adapting to an

Easy-Click-Cassette holder | contrast media spike

Pair of holding arms

Bottle holder multiuse

Power cable extension
5.0m

Power supply cable

Power supply cable CEE 7 Europe 2.0 m
Power supply cable BS1363 GB 2.0 m
Power supply cable GB2099 CN 2.0 m
Power supply cable NBR14136 BR 2.5 m
Power supply cable SANS164 RSA 1.5 m
Power supply cable NEMA5-15 US 3.0 m
Power supply cable SEV Type 12 CH 2.5 m
Power supply cable CEl 23-50 ITA 1.5 m
Power supply cable AS3112 AUS 2.0 m

%/\/ T2M|V|

ulricheasyINJECT

Product number

XD 10500
XD 10740
Wlrich
Moxm
XD 10741 i ulricheasyINJECT
24 h
[ 7 /rich \
SP002808-ET « ren )
L = \\

SPO01612-ET

XD 2068-00 IEC

XD 2068-01
XD 2068-02
XD 2068-03
XD 2068-04
XD 2068-05
XD 2068-06
XD 2068-07
XD 2068-08
XD 2068-09

Accessories, disposables and software options
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ulricheasyINJECT MRI contrast media injector

Disposables Product number

Easy-Click-Cassette Max. 2M™

24 h, PU 40 items

= With holder s for contrast media bottles with XD 10712 9
a bottle neck diameter of 21 mm r 3

= With holder | for contrast media bottles with XD 10713 & 5
a bottle neck diameter of 33 mm

Easy-Click-Cassette Max. 2M™ - flex XD 10717

24 h, PU 40 items

= Spike for CT (CM/NaCl), MRI (NaCl), XD 10704
PU 30 items

= Spike for MRI (CM) — holder | XD 10705

With holder | for contrast media bottles with
- a bottle neck diameter of 33 mm, PU 30
ﬂfﬁ/l’ 2M items
e Spike for MRI (CM) — holder s XD 10706
With holder s for contrast media bottles with )
a bottle neck diameter of 21 mm, PU 30 - “ﬁi;\f

24 h items

Patient tubing

PU 100 items
) \ = 250 cm XD 10701
| K/rich ! = 320 cm XD 10702

Patient tubing system XD 10707 .
For the use of pre-filled contrast media syringes
PU 50 items

Consisting of

= Patient tubing connector (XD 10703) a=
= Patient tubing 320 cm (XD 2045)

Accessories, disposables and software options



MRI contrast media injector

Software options

Max 2M™
software package

Same patient

Vein-check

Product number

XD 10610

XD 10630

XD 10650

Consisting of Same patient and Vein-check

Multiple examinations on a patient without

changing patient tubing

Checking the correct position of the

cannula in the patient

G 2N

ulricheasyINJECT

Mexm

ulricheasyINJECT
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CT contrast media injector

Accessories

Waste bin

Drip cup

PU 5 items

NaCl rod

Tray

Tube insertion device

Protective cap for particle filter holder

Bottle holder

Accessories, disposables and software options

Product number

XD 8018 prv—
XD 10740
ulrich
XD 8163
XD 8021
XD 8090
XD 8118

e

SPO00298-ET .
Y



CT contrast media injector

Accessories

Power cable extension
5.0m

Power supply cable

Power supply cable CEE 7 Europe 2.0 m
Power supply cable BS1363 GB 2.0 m
Power supply cable GB2099 CN 2.0 m
Power supply cable NBR14136 BR 2.5 m
Power supply cable SANS164 RSA 1.5 m
Power supply cable NEMA5-15 US 3.0 m
Power supply cable SEV Type 12 CH2.5m
Power supply cable CEI 23-50 ITA 1.5 m
Power supply cable AS3112 AUS 2.0 m

Disposables

Pump tubing
24 h PU 80 items

Patient tubing
PU 100 items

= 150 cm

= 250 cm

= 320 cm

Product number

XD 2068-00

XD 2068-01
XD 2068-02
XD 2068-03
XD 2068-04
XD 2068-05
XD 2068-06
XD 2068-07
XD 2068-08
XD 2068-09

Product number

XD 8003

XD 2035
XD 2040
XD 2045

ulrichINJECT
CT o

24 h

&

Accessories, disposables and software options



ulrichINJECT

h ™
C T CT contrast media injector

Software options

Same patient

CM substitution

Tandem

Start delay

Stopwatch

Elapsed time

SYNCopen

ulrich medical RIS/PACS
Interface

* see instructions for use CT motion ™

12 Accessories, disposables and software options

Product number

XD 8009

XD 8010

XD 8011

XD 8012

XD 8013

XD 8014

XD 8016

XD 8158

Multiple examinations on a patient without
changing patient tubing

Manual change from contrast medium to
NaCl during injection

Careful selection of a second contrast
medium*

Injection begins after a preset delay time

Acoustic signal after the set time has
elapsed

Display of time elapsed since the end of
injection

CANopen connection (CAN Class 1,3 and 4)
Interface between contrast media injector
and CT scanner based on international CiA
standards

Interface for simple and comprehensive
integration of CT motion in your RIS/PACS
system using the DICOM standard



CT and MRI contrast media injectors

Accessories

Waste bin set
Consisting of waste bin and waste bin holder

Tray set
Consisting of tray and tray holder

NaCl rod set for NaCl pouch

Riverside Il
Heater for contrast media
50-200 ml

Charging station including STECA charger
Only lead acid battery
(Only for XD 2000 and XD 2004)

Bottle holder KM 2
right

Bottle holder KM 1
left

Product number

XD2302-SET

XD 2303-SET

XD 2315-SET

XD 2322

XD 2170-24/3

XD 2171-9AH

XD 2300

XD 2301

XD 200x injectors**

24 h

** mississippi™, missouri™, ohio tandem™,
tennessee™, ohio M™

Accessories, disposables and software options



XD 200x injectors** CT and MRI contrast media injectors

Accessories Product number
Drip cup XD 2304
Key for pump flap XD 2305

Enables disassembly of the pump flap to make
cleaning the roll pump easier.

Bottle holder NaCl XD 2314
swiveling

Standard guide tubes

= 20 ml, with locking device for bottles up to XD 2200-1 1 I
@33 mm q

= 20 ml, with detent for bottles up to @ 31 mm XD 2207 [ B

= 10 ml, with detent for bottles up to @ 25 mm XD 2208 LIL

= 1000 ml, for bottles up to @ 97 mm XD 2217 rf'—

Special guide tubes

= 50 ml, Bracco ProHance, cap closure XD 2205
@ 21 mm, for bottles up to @ 44 mm

= 20 ml, DOTAREM, with locking device, XD 2206 |
for bottles up to @ 36 mm

= 50 ml, MULTIHANCE, DIN for MRI, XD 2209

for bottles up to @ 50 mm

DIN guide tubes

= 100 ml, DIN for bottles up to @ 50 mm XD 553025501 f
= 150/250 ml, DIN for bottles up to @ 67 mm XD 553025565 -
= 500 ml, DIN for bottles up to @ 79 mm XD 2267 'E

L s

EURO guide tubes

= 150/250 ml, EURO for bottles up to @ 69 mm XD 553025503 =
= 500 ml, EURO for bottles up to & 87 mm XD 2268 |z
= 125 ml, EURO for bottles up to & 55 mm XD 553025569 -

IRRRLIEIE

** mississippi™, missouri™, ohio tandem™,
tennessee™, ohio M™

Accessories, disposables and software options



CT and MRI contrast media injectors

Accessories

Power cable extension
5.0m

Power supply cable (Only for XD 2001
XD 2002 and XD 2003)

Power supply cable CEE 7 Europe 2.0 m
Power supply cable BS1363 GB 2.0 m
Power supply cable GB2099 CN 2.0 m
Power supply cable NBR14136 BR 2.5 m
Power supply cable SANS164 RSA 1.5 m
Power supply cable NEMA5-15 US 3.0 m
Power supply cable SEV Type 12 CH 2.5 m
Power supply cable CEl 23-50 ITA 1.5 m
Power supply cable AS3112 AUS 2.0 m

Disposables

Pump tubing
24 h, PU 80 items

Patient tubing
PU 100 items

= 120 cm

= 150 cm

= 250 cm

= 320 cm

Reservoir

24 h, PU 20 items

For the use of standard contrast media con-
tainers, scanbags, pre-filled, hand-held contrast
media syringes, contrast media bottles with
Luer lock

Product number

XD 2068-00 IEC

XD 2068-01
XD 2068-02
XD 2068-03
XD 2068-04
XD 2068-05
XD 2068-06
XD 2068-07
XD 2068-08
XD 2068-09

Product number

XD 2020

XD 2030
XD 2035
XD 2040
XD 2045

XD 2019

XD 200x injectors**

24 h

** mississippi™, missouri™, ohio tandem™,
tennessee™, ohio M™

Accessories, disposables and software options



XD 200x injectors** CT and MRI contrast media injectors

Software options

Test bolus

Same patient

Last patient

Stopwatch

Tandem

** mississippi™, missouri™, ohio tandem™,
tennessee™, ohio M™

Accessories, disposables and software options

Product number

XDTESTBOLE

XDSAMEPATIEN

XDLASTPATIEN

XDSTOPWATCH

XDTANDEM

Injection of a contrast media test bolus to
determine the patient's circulation time

Multiple examinations on a patient without
changing patient tubing

Automatic filling of the tubing system with
NaCl

Acoustic signal after the set time has
elapsed

Careful selection of a second contrast medi-
um (only mississippi and missouri)



Overview of product numbers

Accessories PU

ulricheasyINJECT Max 3™ and Max 2M™
XD 10500 Convenience package, consisting of waste bin, tray and media rod 1 item
XD 10740 Drip cup 5 items

Adapter ring for small bottles, for contrast media bottles with bottle neck diameter of 21 mm for adapting to an
Easy-Click-Cassette holder | contrast media spike

XD 2068-00 IEC Power extension cable, 5.0 m 1 item

XD 10741 100 items

XD 2068-01 Power supply cable CEE 7 Europe 2.0 m 1 item
XD 2068-02 Power supply cable BS1363 GB 2.0 m 1 item
XD 2068-03 Power supply cable GB2099 CN 2.0 m 1 item
XD 2068-04 Power supply cable NBR14136 BR 2.5 m 1 item
XD 2068-05 Power supply cable SANS164 RSA 1.5 m 1 item
XD 2068-06 Power supply cable NEMA5-15 US 3.0 m 1 item
XD 2068-07 Power supply cable SEV Type 12 CH2.5m 1 item
XD 2068-08 Power supply cable CEI 23-50 ITA 1.5 m 1 item
XD 2068-09 Power supply cable AS3112 AUS 2.0 m 1 item
SPO01612-ET  Bottle holder multiuse 1item
SPO02808-ET  Pair of holding arms 1 item
ulrichINJECT CT motion™

XD 2068-00 Power extension cable, 5.0 m 1 item
XD 2068-01 Power supply cable CEE 7 Europe 2.0 m 1 item
XD 2068-02 Power supply cable BS1363 GB 2.0 m 1 item
XD 2068-03 Power supply cable GB2099 CN 2.0 m 1 item
XD 2068-04 Power supply cable NBR14136 BR 2.5 m 1 item
XD 2068-05 Power supply cable SANS164 RSA 1.5 m 1 item
XD 2068-06 Power supply cable NEMA5-15 US 3.0 m 1 item
XD 2068-07 Power supply cable SEV Type 12 CH2.5m 1 item
XD 2068-08 Power supply cable CEI 23-50 ITA 1.5 m 1 item
XD 2068-09 Power supply cable AS3112 AUS 2.0 m 1 item
XD 8018 Waste bin 1 item
XD 8021 Tray 1 item
XD 8118 Protective cap for particle filter holder 1 item
XD 8090 Tube insertion device 1 item
XD 8163 NaCl rod 1 item
XD 10740 Drip cup 5 items
SPO00298-ET  Bottle holder 1 item

Please send orders to:
injectors@ulrichmedical.com

Phone +49 731 9654-0
Fax +49 731 9654-199

Accessories, disposables and software options



Overview of product numbers

Accessories

XD 200x injectors**

XD 2170-24/3
XD 2171-9AH
XD 2200-1
XD 2205

XD 2206

XD 2207

XD 2208

XD 2209

XD 2217

XD 2267

XD 2268

XD 2300

XD 2301

XD 2302-SET
XD 2303-SET
XD 2304

XD 2305

XD 2314

XD 2315 set
XD 2322

XD 2068-00 IEC
XD 2068-01
XD 2068-02
XD 2068-03
XD 2068-04
XD 2068-05
XD 2068-06
XD 2068-07
XD 2068-08
XD 2068-09
XD 553025501
XD 553025503
XD 553025565
XD 55025569

Charging station including STECA charger

Lead acid battery

Standard guide tube, 20 ml, with locking device

Special guide tube, 50 ml, Bracco ProHance, cap closure @ 21 mm, for bottles up to @ 44 mm
Special guide tube, 20 ml, DOTAREM, with locking device, for bottles up to @ 36 mm
Standard guide tube, 20 ml, with detent for bottles up to @ 31 mm

Standard guide tube, 10 ml, with detent for bottles up to @ 25 mm

Special guide tube, 50 ml, MULTIHANCE, DIN for MR, for bottles up to @ 50 mm
Standard guide tube, 1000 ml, for bottles up to @ 97 mm

DIN guide tube, 500 ml, DIN for bottles up to @ 79 mm

EURO guide tube, 500 ml, EURO for bottles up to @ 87 mm

Bottle holder, contrast media 2 right

Bottle holder, contrast media 1 left

Waste bin set, consisting of waste bin and waste bin holder

Tray set, consisting of tray and tray holder

Drip cup

Key for pump flap
Enables disassembly of the pump flap to make cleaning the roll pump easier.

Bottle holder NaCl, swiveling

NaCl rod set for NaCl pouch

Riverside Il

Power extension cable, 5.0 m

Power supply cable CEE 7 Europe 2.0 m

Power supply cable BS1363 GB 2.0 m

Power supply cable GB2099 CN 2.0 m

Power supply cable NBR14136 BR 2.5 m

Power supply cable SANS164 RSA 1.5 m

Power supply cable NEMA5-15 US 3.0 m

Power supply cable SEV Type 12 CH 2.5 m

Power supply cable CEl 23-50 ITA 1.5 m

Power supply cable AS3112 AUS 2.0 m

DIN guide tube, 100 ml, DIN for bottles up to @ 50 mm
EURO guide tube, 150/250 ml, EURO for bottles up to @ 69 mm
DIN guide tube, 150/250 ml, DIN for bottles up to @ 67 mm
EURO guide tube, 125 ml, EURO for bottles up to @ 55 mm

** mississippi™, missouri™, ohio tandem™,
tennessee™, ohio M™

Please send orders to:
injectors@ulrichmedical.com

Phone +49 731 9654-0
Fax +49 731 9654-199

Accessories, disposables and software options
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Overview of product numbers

Disposables

ulricheasyINJECT Max 3™

XD 10710
XD 10711
XD 10716
XD 10704
XD 10705
XD 10706
XD 10701
XD 10702

XD 10707

Easy-Click-Cassette Max 3™, 24 h, with holder s for contrast media bottles with a bottle neck diameter of 21 mm
Easy-Click-Cassette Max 3™, 24 h, with holder | for contrast media bottles with a bottle neck diameter of 33 mm
Easy-Click-Cassette Max 3™ — flex, 24 h

Spike for CT (CM/NaCl), MRI (NaCl)

Spike for MRI (CM) — holder |, with holder | for contrast media bottles with a bottle neck diameter of 33 mm
Spike for MRI (CM) — holder s, with holder s for contrast media bottles with a bottle neck diameter of 21 mm
Patient tubing 250 cm, 2 check valves

Patient tubing 320 cm, 2 check valves

Patient tubing system, consisting of XD 10703 patient tubing connector and patient tubing 320 cm (XD 2045) for the use
of pre-filled contrast media syringes

ulricheasyINJECT Max 2M™

XD 10712
XD 10713
XD 10717
XD 10704
XD 10705
XD 10706
XD 10701
XD 10702

XD 10707

Easy-Click-Cassette Max 2M™, 24 h, with holder s for contrast media bottles with a bottle neck diameter of 21 mm
Easy-Click-Cassette Max 2M™, 24 h, with holder | for contrast media bottles with a bottle neck diameter of 33 mm
Easy-Click-Cassette Max 2M™ — flex, 24 h

Spike for CT (CM/NaCl), MRI (NaCl)

Spike for MRI (CM) — holder |, with holder | for contrast media bottles with a bottle neck diameter of 33 mm

Spike for MRI (CM) — holder s, with holder s for contrast media bottles with a bottle neck diameter of 21 mm
Patient tubing 250 cm, 2 check valves

Patient tubing 320 cm, 2 check valves

Patient tubing system, consisting of patient tubing connector (XD 10703) and patient tubing 320 cm (XD 2045) for the
use of pre-filled contrast media syringes

ulrichINJECT CT motion™

XD 8003
XD 2035
XD 2040
XD 2045

Patient tubing, 24 h

Patient tubing 150 cm, 2 check valves
Patient tubing 250 cm, 2 check valves
Patient tubing 320 cm, 2 check valves

XD 200x injectors**

XD 2020
XD 2030
XD 2035
XD 2040
XD 2045

XD 2019

Patient tubing, 24 h

Patient tubing 120 cm, 2 check valves
Patient tubing 150 cm, 2 check valves
Patient tubing 250 cm, 2 check valves
Patient tubing 320 cm, 2 check valves

Reservoir, 24 h, for the use of standard contrast media containers, scanbags, pre-filled, hand-held contrast media
syringes, contrast media bottles with Luer lock

PU

40 items
40 items
40 items
30 items
30 items
30 items
100 items
100 items

50 items

40 items
40 items
40 items
30 items
30 items
30 items
100 items
100 items

50 items

80 items

100 items
100 items
100 items

80 items

100 items
100 items
100 items
100 items

20 items

** mississippi™, missouri™, ohio tandem™,

tennessee™, ohio M™

Accessories, disposables and software options



Overview of product numbers

Software options

ulricheasyINJECT Max 3™

XD 10600
XD 10630
XD 10640
XD 10650

Max 3™ software package consisting of CM-Select, Same patient and Vein-check
Same patient

CM-Select

Vein-check

ulricheasyINJECT Max 2M™

XD 10610
XD 10630
XD 10650

Max 2M™ software package consisting of Same patient and Vein-check
Same patient

Vein-check

ulrichINJECT CT motion™

XD 8009
XD 8010
XD 8011
XD 8012
XD 8013
XD 8014
XD 8016
XD 8158

XD 200x series*
XDLASTPATIEN

Same patient

CM substitution

Tandem

Start delay

Stopwatch

Elapsed time

SYNCopen — CANopen Class 1, 3 and 4
ulrich medical RIS/PACS Interface

Last patient

XDSAMEPATIEN Same patient
XDSTOPWATCH Stopwatch

XDTANDEM
XDTESTBOLE

Tandem (only mississippi and missouri)

Test bolus

Supporting member of the German Society

: ! Over a Century ) ) T )
for Hospital Hygiene (Deutsche Gesellschaft f1 ti * missouri™, mississippi™, ohio M™,
fur Krankenhaushygiene e.V.) QIENNOVAUION ohio tandem™ and tennessee™

-
,IrICh ulrich GmbH & Co. KG | Buchbrunnenweg 12 | 89081 Ulm | Germany
Phone: +49 731 9654-0 | Fax: +49 731 9654-199

medical injectors@ulrichmedical.com | www.ulrichmedical.com

CT 1001012 R2/2021-08  Subject to technical changes, misprints and errors.



